504083001 11/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4129669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL A. RUPP	11/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNOWIE LLC
Street Address:	1006 BEARDSLEY PLACE
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29583128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018547675

Email:docket@techlawventures.comCorrespondent Name:TERRENCE J. EDWARDSAddress Line 1:3290 WEST MAYFLOWER WAY

Address Line 4: LEHI, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNO-0104.DN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE J. EDWARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_SNO0104DN#page1.tif source=Assignment_SNO0104DN#page2.tif source=Assignment_SNO0104DN#page3.tif

PATENT 504083001 REEL: 040226 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl A. RUPP, a citizen of the United States of America having a post office

address of 1006 West Beardsley Place, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, has invented an apparatus and

design entitled ICE SHAVER, hereinafter called the "invention," preferred embodiments of which

are disclosed in a United States patent application being assigned application serial no. 29/583,128

and filed on November 2, 2016.

WHEREAS, Assignee SNOWIE LLC, a Utah corporation, located at 1006 West

Beardsley Place, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in the invention:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, any application claiming the benefit of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted

hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to bring legal action for infringement of any patents issuing from the above-identified United States patent application, including past infringement

and the right to receive damages for any past infringement.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own

name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent

Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Terrence J. Edwards (SNO-0104.DN) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC

TechLaw Ventures, FLLC 3290 West Mayflower Way

Lehi, Utah 84043

PATENT REEL: 040226 FRAME: 0991 issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Terrence J. Edwards (SNO-0104.DN) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Way Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 2

This assignment and agreeme	ent shall be binding upon my heirs and legal re	epresentatives.
Executed this 3/4	day of <u>Ilovenbez</u>	, 2016, at
Salt Lade		
(City)	(State)	
	Carl Alund	
	Carl A. RUPP	
STATE OF UTAH.)		
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)		
	, 2016, before me personally appeared	
and acknowledged under oath before	ed and who signed the foregoing Assignment me that he has read the same and knows the c	ontents thereof
and that he executed the same as his	free act and deed and for the purposes set fort	h therein.
	And Well	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	Residing at	
32/22	Solt lake County, UT	
	AULE SERVASSIO Notary Public State of Unit 1sty Commission Explicat May 21, 2	

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Terrence J. Edwards (SNO-0104.DN) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Way Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 3

PATENT REEL: 040226 FRAME: 0993